PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Borje Jacobsson	02/05/2008	
Mats Berntsson	02/06/2008	
Fredrik Kjell	02/05/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB	
Street Address:	SE-447 83	
City:	Vargarda	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12032909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: kwatson@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Dailey

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12400-129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy S. Watson

Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordal#page1.tif

500466628

source=Dated Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0379

1 \$40.00

Client/Matter No. 12400-129					
	TION FO	RM COVER SHE	ET		
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date	e:	2. Name and Addi	ress of receiving Party(ies):		
Börje Jacobsson/February 5, 2008 Mats Berntsson/February 6, 2008 Fredrik Kjell/February 5, 2008		Name:	AUTOLIV DEVELOPMEN	T AB	
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	SE-447 83		
		City:	Värgärda		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?	State:			
☐ Yes ☒ No		Country:	Sweden Zip:		
		Additional name(s) and	d addresses attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭	☑ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):					
	ge of Name	☐ Executi	ive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merge	er	☐ Joint Research Agreement			
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other					
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/032,909 – Filed 2/18/08		nent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional	umbors atta	lched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp			oplications and patents involve	ed: 1	
dence concerning document should be maile	ed:				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acct. No. 23-1925 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: 			
		_	xpiration Date		
		Account Number	l/or any Deficiencies to Depos er 23-1925 r Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson		
/Daniel P. Dailey/		F	February 19, 2008		
		Total no. of pages inc	Date luding coversheet, attachmen	ts and	
Daniel P. Dailey Name of Person Signing		documents:2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. we have invented: AIRBAG UNIT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-129 and DP30136US, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on 2-18-08, as United States patent application serial no. 12/032,909

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at SE-447 83 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

į.

Name	Signature	Date
Börje Jacobsson	AN TI	52/05/2008
Mats Berntsson	Mats Bent	02/06/2008
Fredrik Kjell	Fredit by 411	02/05/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0381